
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2566
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
NEW HOSPITALS IN CAPITAL
ANANTA NAYAK;RAMANAND SINGH

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposal to set up some new hospitals as an alternative to AIIMS and Dr. RML Hospitals in the National Capital Regions during 2002-2003 and 2003-04;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the places have been identified for the location of these new hospitals; and

(d) the details, facilities likely to be available in these hospitals?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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